NDTA 48™ Annual Roughrider Trapshoot
June 23" - 25" 2017 Minot, ND

Event # 1 — Roughrider Preliminary Singles

Champion

AA

A

B

C

D

Lady A

Lady B

Old Roughrider
Junior

Sub-Junior

Entries - 61
Hometown/
Name Province
Perry Weiner Mandan, ND
Jason Folvag Grenora, ND
Vince Mattern Rugby, ND
Matt Monson Minot, ND

Blaine Howard
James Howard
Cassie Felber
Jaycee Howard
Alvin Schauer
Erik Argall

Jacob Schempp

Bismarck, ND
Bismarck, ND
Minot, ND
Bismarck, ND
Bismarck, ND
Thompson, ND

Larimore, ND

Score

98

95

94

94

92

89

95

88

91

94



NDTA 48th Annual Roughrider Trapshoot

Event # 2 — Roughrider Preliminary Handicap

Champion
18-21"%
22-24"%

25-27

Entries — 44
Hometown/
Name Province Score
Jaycee Howard Bismarck, ND 91
Erik Argall Thompson, ND 88
Jeff Iverson Belfield, ND 91
Blaine Dukart Dickinson, ND 88

Event # 3 — Roughrider Preliminary Doubles

Champion

AA

A

B

C

D

Lady

Old Roughrider

Jr/Sub Jr

Entries — 27
Blaine Dukart Dickinson, ND 92
Jason Folvag Grenora, ND 91
Darryl Howard Bismarck, ND 88
Vince Mattern Rugby, ND 91
William Woodworth Bismarck, ND 89
Ted Warehime Minot, ND 79
Melissa Woodworth Bismarck, ND 71
James Howard Bismarck, ND 77

Trevor Howard Regan, ND 70



NDTA 48th Annual Roughrider Trapshoot

Event # 4 — Roughrider Championship Singles

Entries — 64
Hometown/
Name Province

Champion Pat Lamont Brandon, MB
It AA Blaine Dukart Dickinson, ND
1A Wayne Unruh Bismarck, ND
1B Paul Hopkins Bismarck, ND
1t C Blaine Howard Bismarck, ND
1D James Howard Bismarck, ND
1* Lady A Cassie Felber Minot, ND

1* Lady B Jaycee Howard Bismarck, ND

1** Old Roughrider Alvin Schauer
1% Junior Devin Klingbeil

1% Sub-Junior Jacob Schempp

Bismarck, ND
Casselton, ND

Larimore, ND

Score

196

193

193

190

185

181

187

165

188

194

188



NDTA 48th Annual Roughrider Trapshoot

Event # 4 — Roughrider Championship Singles - Continued

Entries — 64
Hometown/
Name Province

2" AA Pat Bosh Grand Forks, ND
2" A Darryl Howard Bismarck, ND
2B Matt Monson Minot, ND
2M C Robert Polkinghorne Grand Forks, ND
2" D Joshua Spooner Moorhead, MN
2" Lady A Melissa Woodworth Bismarck, ND
2" Lady B Amy Folvag Grenora, ND
2" Old Roughrider William Suda Grafton, ND

Event # 5 - Mort Aakrann Roughrider Handicap

Champion
18-21"%
22-24"

25-27

Championship
Entries — 56

Hometown/

Name Province

Erik Argall Thompson, ND

Jake Knain Rugby, ND

Vince Mattern Rugby, ND

Rob Lamont Brandon, MB

Score

193

192

189

184

175

187

144

185

Score

93

90

89

91



NDTA 48th Annual Roughrider Trapshoot

Event # 6 — Roughrider Championship Doubles
Entries — 42

Champion

AA

A

B

C

D

Lady

Old Roughrider

Jr/Sub Jr

Event # 7 - Roughrider Handicap Championship

Champion
Runner-Up
18-21"7%
22-24"

25-27

Pat Lamont
Jason Folvag
Alex Krick
Vince Mattern
Duane Burchill
Jake Knain
Cassie Felber
Bill Suda

Bryar Hanson

Brandon, MB
Grenora, ND
Bismarck, ND
Rugby, ND
Page, ND
Rugby, ND
Towner, ND
Grafton, ND

Grand Forks, ND

Entries — 42
Hometown/
Name Province
Pat Lamont Brandon, MB
Chad Gerloff Grand Forks, ND

Trevor Howard

Matt Monson

Regan, ND

Minot, ND

William Woodworth Bismarck, ND

100

99

95

93

87

88

83

92

91

Score

96

96

94

94

93



NDTA 48th Annual Roughrider Trapshoot

ND ROUGHRIDER OF THE YEAR (Events1-7)
Jason Folvag Grenora, ND 739 x 800

ND Roughrider High All-Around Champion
(Events4 -7 )

Pat Lamont Brandon, MB 480 x 500

High All-Around Class Champions
(Events4-7)

Hometown/
Name Province Score
AA Chad Gerloff Grand Forks, ND 471
A Alex Krick Bismarck, ND 471
B Matt Monson Minot, ND 452
C Blaine Howard Bismarck, ND 434
D James Howard Bismarck, ND 425

Best Dressed Cowboys — Jack Knutson & Leonard Raddohl

Best Dressed Cowgirls — Katelynn Folvag & Sidney Knutson



