NDTA 48th Annual Roughrider Trapshoot June 23rd - 25th, 2017 Minot, ND

Event # 1 – Roughrider Preliminary Singles Entries - 61

	Name	Hometown/ Province	Score
Champion	Perry Weiner	Mandan, ND	98
AA	Jason Folvag	Grenora, ND	95
A	Vince Mattern	Rugby, ND	94
В	Matt Monson	Minot, ND	94
C	Blaine Howard	Bismarck, ND	92
D	James Howard	Bismarck, ND	89
Lady A	Cassie Felber	Minot, ND	95
Lady B	Jaycee Howard	Bismarck, ND	88
Old Roughrider	Alvin Schauer	Bismarck, ND	91
Junior	Erik Argall	Thompson, ND	94
Sub-Junior	Jacob Schempp	Larimore, ND	95

Event # 2 – Roughrider Preliminary Handicap Entries – 44

	Name	Hometown/ Province	Score
Champion	Jaycee Howard	Bismarck, ND	91
18 – 21 ½	Erik Argall	Thompson, ND	88
22 – 24 ½	Jeff Iverson	Belfield, ND	91
25 – 27	Blaine Dukart	Dickinson, ND	88

Event #3 – Roughrider Preliminary Doubles Entries – 27

Champion	Blaine Dukart	Dickinson, ND	92
AA	Jason Folvag	Grenora, ND	91
A	Darryl Howard	Bismarck, ND	88
В	Vince Mattern	Rugby, ND	91
C	William Woodworth	Bismarck, ND	89
D	Ted Warehime	Minot, ND	79
Lady	Melissa Woodworth	Bismarck, ND	71
Old Roughrider	James Howard	Bismarck, ND	77
Jr/Sub Jr	Trevor Howard	Regan, ND	70

Event # 4 – Roughrider Championship Singles Entries – 64

	Name	Hometown/ Province	Score
Champion	Pat Lamont	Brandon, MB	196
1st AA	Blaine Dukart	Dickinson, ND	193
1 st A	Wayne Unruh	Bismarck, ND	193
1st B	Paul Hopkins	Bismarck, ND	190
1 st C	Blaine Howard	Bismarck, ND	185
1 st D	James Howard	Bismarck, ND	181
1st Lady A	Cassie Felber	Minot, ND	187
1st Lady B	Jaycee Howard	Bismarck, ND	165
1st Old Roughrider	Alvin Schauer	Bismarck, ND	188
1 st Junior	Devin Klingbeil	Casselton, ND	194
1st Sub-Junior	Jacob Schempp	Larimore, ND	188

Event # 4 – Roughrider Championship Singles - Continued Entries – 64

	Name	Hometown/ Province	Score
2 nd AA	Pat Bosh	Grand Forks, ND	193
2 nd A	Darryl Howard	Bismarck, ND	192
2 nd B	Matt Monson	Minot, ND	189
2 nd C	Robert Polkinghorne	Grand Forks, ND	184
2 nd D	Joshua Spooner	Moorhead, MN	175
2 nd Lady A	Melissa Woodworth	Bismarck, ND	187
2 nd Lady B	Amy Folvag	Grenora, ND	144
2 nd Old Roughrider	William Suda	Grafton, ND	185

Event # 5 - Mort Aakrann Roughrider Handicap Championship Entries – 56

	Name	Hometown/ Province	Score
Champion	Erik Argall	Thompson, ND	93
18 – 21 ½	Jake Knain	Rugby, ND	90
22 – 24 ½	Vince Mattern	Rugby, ND	89
25 – 27	Rob Lamont	Brandon, MB	91

Event # 6 – Roughrider Championship Doubles Entries – 42

Champion	Pat Lamont	Brandon, MB	100
AA	Jason Folvag	Grenora, ND	99
A	Alex Krick	Bismarck, ND	95
В	Vince Mattern	Rugby, ND	93
C	Duane Burchill	Page, ND	87
D	Jake Knain	Rugby, ND	88
Lady	Cassie Felber	Towner, ND	83
Old Roughrider	Bill Suda	Grafton, ND	92
Jr/Sub Jr	Bryar Hanson	Grand Forks, ND	91

Event # 7 - Roughrider Handicap Championship Entries – 42

	Name	Hometown/ Province	Score
Champion	Pat Lamont	Brandon, MB	96
Runner-Up	Chad Gerloff	Grand Forks, ND	96
18 – 21 ½	Trevor Howard	Regan, ND	94
22 – 24 ½	Matt Monson	Minot, ND	94
25 – 27	William Woodworth	Bismarck, ND	93

NDTA 48th Annual Roughrider Trapshoot ND ROUGHRIDER OF THE YEAR (Events 1 – 7)

Jason Folvag Grenora, ND 739 x 800

ND Roughrider High All-Around Champion (Events 4 – 7)

Pat Lamont Brandon, MB 480 x 500

High All-Around Class Champions (Events 4-7)

	Name	Hometown/ Province	Score
AA	Chad Gerloff	Grand Forks, ND	471
A	Alex Krick	Bismarck, ND	471
В	Matt Monson	Minot, ND	452
C	Blaine Howard	Bismarck, ND	434
D	James Howard	Bismarck, ND	425

Best Dressed Cowboys – Jack Knutson & Leonard Raddohl

Best Dressed Cowgirls – Katelynn Folvag & Sidney Knutson